
Information

Description:EMN/1050010787/ Seal Kit+ Serv.of
Press
Bid invitation number:6300036554
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 26.10.2021 17:00:00
Opening date: 26.10.2021 17:00:00
Created On: 05.10.2021 06:51:07

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS :
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms : 100% against certification by User & Maintenance Departments for satisfactory completion of
supply of seal kit and Cylinder service
3. Quote should be valid for minimum  60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids of those firms validity is less than
60 days are liable for rejection.
4.  Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
5.  Firm to indicate 8 digit HSN  code for  the items and SAC for the services in the bid invitation .
6. Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply and cylinder service separately.
7. Warranty : for a period of minimum 2 years for the seal kit & Cylinder servicing.
8. Firm to indicate  item wise complete specification and other connected details in their bid.
9. Only Press /Press brake manufacturers (or) Service providers are eligible to submit bid. Firm has to provide
documentary proofs if demanded by BEML
10. L-1 evaluation will be based on  the Net Landed cost (of all the items / Services  in the Bid invitation for full
quantity) of technically accepted bids.
Firms to quote for all the items / Services in the Bid Invitation. Bids of those firms who have quoted for all the items /
Servicesin the Bid Invitation will only be considered for technical evaluation

NOTE :-
1) In e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance,  Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan / Mrs. Anitha ( Ph
No – 080-    22963269 / 22963141 & Email –  admin.srm@beml.co.in ) .
2) Please contact given below mail IDs / phone  nos  for any type of technical clarification.
      i) esm@beml.co.in , ph no. 08153-279931/ 279906   Mr M V Gopal, DGM(Maintenance) , Mr Sreedhara rao
AGM (Maintenance)   &



Information

Description:EMN/1050010787/ Seal Kit+ Serv.of
Press
Bid invitation number:6300036554
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

      ii) emnkgf@beml.co.in,  Ph no. 08153-279308  Mr Audiseshaih AGM(Purchase)
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 008772862325 SEAL KIT FOR 100 TON
PRESS

 00:00:00 1.000  SET

Item long text:
Seal kit for Bemco 100 Ton Hydraulic Press. One set consists of cylinder piston seal kit(PU) , rod seal kit and
wiper seals. ROD DIA: 185MM, CYLINDER BORE : 230MM, STROKE : 500 MM. (appx).

Firm may visit the site and see the machine before submitting their bid.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %

2 CYLINDER SER.
CHARGE

1  JOB

Item long text:
Labour Charges for SERVICING OF 100 TON HYD. PRESS EQPT NO: MB072-0002 LOCATED AT 3 RD BAY
Plate shop.

SCOPE OF WORK

1. Cylinder to be serviced by Honning, Chrome plating & grinding.
2. Firm has to replace the seal kit to arrest the oil leakage in the cylinder.
3. Dismantling & assembling back of cylinder in the machine at BEML works is BEML scope.
4. Machining has to be done at firm's works & Transportation is firm's scope.
5. After servicing of cylinder, machine should work satisfactorily.
6. Firm should give warranty for a period of minimum 2 years for the seal kit & servicing.
7. Old /dismantled seal kit to be return to BEML.

Terms & Conditions:
1. Firm has to quote for Service Charges inclusive of TO & fro transportation
2. Income tax will be deducted as per rules.
3. Only Press /Press brake manufacturers (or) Service providers are eligible to submit bid. Firm has to provide



Information

Description:EMN/1050010787/ Seal Kit+ Serv.of
Press
Bid invitation number:6300036554
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

documentary proofs if demanded by BEML.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

UTGST %


